
 
 

 
 
 
 

Hills Cricket Association 
2024/25 Junior Contact List 

 
HCA Junior Committee 

Name Role Email  Phone 
Steven McGregor Junior President steven.mcgregor@korvest.com.au  0408 339 585 
SACA Competitions Administrator competitions@saca.com.au 8300 3800 
PlayCricket Support playcricketsupport@cricket.com.au 1800 CRICKET 

 
Junior Coordinators 

Club Contact Email Phone 
Aldgate CC Greg Ryan greg.ryan@iinet.net.au  0466 808 210 
Basket Range CC Josh Geers joshua.geers@gmail.com  0403 766 051 
Bridgewater CC Andrew Every iliketoemailavery@hotmail.com  0423 822 269 
Kangarilla CC Gary Bilney so.gb@bigpond.com  0419 855 697 
Meadows CC Chad Dawe chad_dawe@hotmail.com  0416 109 226 
Mount Lofty CC Jordan Neis-Beer jordan.neis-beer@hotmail.com  0430 509 771 
Mylor CC Michael Warburton michael@colourfastpainters.com.au  0402 664 761 
Onkaparinga CC Stuart Hanson stuart.hanson80@gmail.com  0439 085 400 
Scott Creek Ironbank CC Shane Wissell richo1980@hotmail.com  0432 733 485 
Stirling CC Steven McGregor steven.mcgregor@korvest.com.au  0408 339 585 
Uraidla CC Sarah Marcus juniorcricket@uraidlacricketclub.com 0419 810 379 
Woodside CC Shane Druwitt shane.druwitt@hotmail.com  0473 528 361 

 
Under 10 

Team Contact Email Phone 
Aldgate U10 Andrew Kemp andrew.kemp@police.sa.gov.au  0417 886 892 
Basket Range U10 Green Seb Geers geersseb@gmail.com  0403 859 874 
Basket Range U10 Gold    
Bridgewater U10 Blue Michael Findlay michael.findlay@maranathahealth.org  0435 814 808 
Bridgewater U10 White Anthony Risson bronrisson4@gmail.com  0439 389 114 
Mt Lofty U10 Red Bradley Hutton brgh10@hotmail.com 0451 839 782 
Mt Lofty U10 White Jason Dikkenberg   
Mylor U10    
Stirling U10 Blue Evan Boland 

Jarrad Sundqvist 
evboland@gmail.com 
jarrad11@hotmail.com 

0438 630 632 
0466 488 495 

Stirling U10 Gold Richard Goldsmith dickie.richard@gmail.com  0475 904 925 
Stirling U10 Red Greg Bond bondgregory1@gmail.com  0401 934 353 
Stirling U10 White Richard Goldsmith dickie.richard@gmail.com  0475 904 925 
Uraidla U10 Matthew Abslom mattabslom@yahoo.co.uk  0418 393 381 
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Under 12 
Team Contact Email Phone 
Aldgate U12 Kylie Booth mkbooth@mac.com 0412 204 472 
Basket Range U12 Matt Berwick mattberwick@ymail.com  0407 603 041 
Bridgewater U12 Blue Justin Summerill jskitchensandcabinets@live.com.au  0417 866 126 
Bridgewater U12 Navy Liam Risson liamrisson248@gmail.com  0411 571 778 
Kangarilla U12    
Meadows U12 Simon Bates simonbatesracing@outlook.com 0407 615 973 
Mt Lofty U12 Red Leith Dawes leithdawes@adam.com.au 0421 797 102 
Mt Lofty U12 White Toby Oliver tobyo@mcagroup.com.au 0417 998 313 
Mylor U12 Michael Warburton michael@colourfastpainters.com.au  0402 664 761 
Onkaparinga U12 Tom Weston tom.weston888@gmail.com  0413 582 943 
Scott Creek Ironbank U12 Shane Wissell richo1980@hotmail.com  0432 733 485 
Stirling U12 Blue Dave Gerner davebkgerner@gmail.com  0412 889 029 
Stirling U12 Gold Susie Smith susie@esgcs.com  0408 823 103 
Stirling U12 White Simon Cochrane 4utradesandservices@gmail.com  0409 661 507 
Uraidla U12 Joe Gesti joe@gesti.com.au  0413 605 623 

 
Under 14 

Team Contact Email Phone 
Aldgate U14 Black 

Greg Ryan greg.ryan@iinet.net.au 0466 808 210 
Aldgate U14 Gold 
Bridgewater U14 Luke Hoyle luke@ceilingandwall.com  0400 401 974 
Meadows U14 Chad Dawe chad_dawe@hotmail.com  0416 109 226 
Mt Lofty U14 Josh Healey healey11@live.com.au 0466 498 248 
Onkaparinga U14 Andrew Grivell andrewgrivell@bigpond.com  0407 011 744 
Scott Creek Ironbank U14 Shane Wissell richo1980@hotmail.com  0432 733 485 
Stirling U14 Blue Ned Hopgood ned.hopgood141@gmail.com  0411 200 281 
Stirling U14 Gold Chris Shaw chris@shawaccounting.com.au  0403 063 635 
Uraidla U14 Luke Schapel lbschapel@outlook.com 0403 312 054 
Woodside U14 Shane Druwitt shane.druwitt@hotmail.com  0473 528 361 
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AEHCA Under 16 
Team Contact Email Phone 
Echunga/Macclesfield Jeff Crosby jefferycrosby883@gmail.com  0439 989 664 
Hahndorf Colin Hinze colin.hinze@outlook.com  0427 153 969 
Langhorne Creek Shane Nurse shanenurse@live.com.au  0409 373 068 
Mount Barker Gareth Yates goyates@outlook.com  0402 983 665 
Nairne Brodie Clarke bclarke@saca.com.au 0481 822 396 
Onkaparinga Jamie Vickers jamievickers@hotmail.com  0438 898 428 
Lobethal  David Martin dmart6261@gmail.com  0477 692 291 
Scott Creek Ironbank/Aldgate Greg Ryan greg.ryan@iinet.net.au  0466 808 210 
Stirling Will Scherer wil.scherer76@gmail.com  0401 814 548 
Strathalbyn  Bradley Wyatt bluefire6621@outlook.com  0416 569 183 
Uraidla Brett Hill brett@drbretthill.com  0400 126 856 
Wistow  Brett Lynn renandbrett@gmail.com 0416 167 541 
Woodside Craig Medlow craig.medlow@finsecpartners.com.au  0438 897 775 
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